

Light Pollution Reduction Rebate

In order to reduce light pollution, the City of Sunset Valley is offering a rebate to replace existing light fixtures with dark sky friendly lighting.

LIGHT POLLUTION

Light pollution is exposure to excessive and inappropriate artificial light. Sunset Valley is a dark sky community encouraging lighting to face down. This type of lighting helps reduce urban sky glow, light trespass, glare, and clutter. The International Dark Sky association has developed a seal of approval for lights that reduce light pollution.

ELIGIBILITY

- Applicant
 - Must be a resident of Sunset Valley
- Equipment
 - Any brand or style is eligible as long as it dark sky certified or a fully shielded/full cutoff light.
 - A list of dark sky certified lighting can be found at <u>www.darksky.org</u> use the outdoor lighting tab.

REBATE

- 50% the cost of the light and installation up to \$200 per light fixture.
- Up to 4 fixtures per house.

CHECKLIST

□ Meet all eligibility requirements above

- □ Purchase the equipment.
- □ Submit the application within 30 days of purchase and include:
 - □ Itemized receipts with vendor contact information for the equipment.

□Submit Rebate Application to and all required documents to:

City of Sunset Valley Public Works Department 3203 Jones Road Sunset Valley, Texas 78745

Light Pollution Reduction	
Applicant Name	
Property Address	
Phone	
Email	
Rebate Information	
Equipment Information	
Number of fixtures	
replaced	
Type of Equipment	
Purchased From	
Manufacturer and Model #	
Purchase Price (tax not	
included)	
Installer Name	
Installation Cost	
Total Installation and	
Equipment	
Rebate Agreement	
I certify that all statements and representations contained in this application	
are true, correct, and complete. I have read and understand the rebate	
eligibility requirements. I have completed each of the required items on the	
rebate checklist and submitted all required items. I understand that	
incomplete applications will not be processed. The City of Sunset Valley reserves the right to cancel or modify the program without notice. Rebates are	
subject to funding availability.	
Signature	
Date	